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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THIS VACUUM CLEANER

When using an electrical appliance, basic precautions should always be followed, including the following:

WARNING

TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK OR INJURY:
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Do not leave appliance when plugged in. Unplug from outlet when not in use and befere servicing.
Do not use outdoors or on wet surfaces.

Do not allow to be used as o toy. Close affention is necessary when used by or near children.

Use only as described in this manual. Use only Dyson recommended attachments.

Do not use with damaged cord or plug. If appliance Is not working as it should, has been dropped,
damaged, lelt cutdoors, or dropped into water, contact the Dyson Helpline: 1-866-693-9766.

Do not pull or carry by cord, use cord as o handle, close a deor on cord, or pull cord around sharp
edges or corners. Do not run appliance ever cord. Keep cord away from heated surfaces.

Do not unplug by pulling on cord. To unplug, grasp the plug, not the cord.
Do not handle plug or appliance with wet hands.

Do not put any object into openings. Do not use with any opening blocked; keep free of dust, lint,
hair, and anything that may reduce air flow,

Keep hair, loose clothing, fingers, and all parts of body away from openings and moving parts, such

as the brushbar.
Turn off all controls before unplugging.
Use extra care when cleaning on stairs.

Do not use to pick up flammable or combustible liquids, such as gasoline, or use in areas where they
may be present.

The hose contains elecirical wires. Do not use when damaged, cut, or punciured. Avoid picking up
sharp objects.

Always turn off this appliance before conneciing or disconnecting either hose or moterized nozzle.
Hold plug when rewinding enfo cord reel. Do not allow plug te whip when rewinding.

Unplug kefore connecting accessory tools.

Do not pick up anything that is burning or smoking, such as cigaorettes, maiches, or hot ashes.
Do not use without Clear bin™ and filters in place.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

THIS APPLIANCE IS INTENDED FOR HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY
Polarization instructions

To reduce the risk of electric shock, this appliance has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the
other). This plug will fit in a polarized outlet only one way. Iif the plug does not it fully in the cutlet,
reverse the plug. i it still does not fit, contact o qualified electrician to install the proper outlet. Do not
change the plug in any way.

Caution

Do not allow use by anyone unable to operate the vacuum properly.

Consult your flooring manufacturer’s recommended instructions before vacuuming and caring for
your flooring, rugs and carpets. Some carpets will fuzz if o rotating brushbar is used when
vacuuming. If this happens, we recommend vacuuming in bare floors mode and consulting with your
flooring manufaciurer.

The brushbars will reset to “ON’ each time you start the machine and put i in the cleaning posiion.

This appliance is designed for domestic indeor and car use only; it should not be used or stored
cutdoors. I should not be used for commercial or rental purposes.

Do not use your vacuum cleaner outdeors or on wet surfaces, or to vacuum water or other liquids -
electric or personal injury could occur.

The vacuum cleaner may be used inside o garage only with the Model 08909 Dyson Car Cleaning
Kit accessories. If used in a garage, care should be taken to wipe the soleplate and wheels with a dry
cloth after vacuuming to clean off any sand, dirt or pebbles which could damage delicate floors.

If the cord is domaged, turn power off and disconnect frem the socket cutlet immediately. The cord
must only be replaced by Dyson or our appointed service agent to avoid o hazard.

Take extra care when vacuuming on stairs; always work with the vacuum cleaner at the bottom of the
stairs. Keep the vacuum cleaner on the floor. Do not put the vacuum cleaner on chairs, tables etc.

The use of an extension cord is not recommended.

Do not lubricate any parts, or carry out any maintenance or repair work other than that shown in
this manual, or as advised by the Dyson Helpline.

If the vacuum cleaner is not functioning properly, has been dropped, damaged, left outdeors, or
immersed in liquid, contact the Dyson Helpline.

Check 1o ensure your electricity supply corresponds to that shewn on the rating plate which can be
found behind the Clear bin™. The vacuum cleaner must enly be used as rated.

c Switch off and unplug the vacuum cdleaner before changing accessories, removing the Clear bin™,

filters, hose, checking for blockages or betore performing any other maintenance operation.
Ensure that the washable filter is completely dry before refitting into the vacuum dleaner

Fine dust such as plaster dust or flour should only be vacuumed in very small amounts.

Do not press the cyclone release button while carrying the machine or it could fall and cause injury.

Do not use the machine to pick up sharp hard objects, small toys, pins, paper clips etc., because they

may damage the machine.

When vacuuming, certain carpets may generate small static charges in the Clear bin™ or wand.
These are not associated with the electricity supply. To minimize any effect from this, do not put your
hand or insert any object into the Clear bin™ unless you have first emptied if and rinsed it cut with
cold water.

Emptying the Clear bin™
Empty the Clear bin™ as scon as the MAX mark level is reached.
Turn power off and unplug before emptying the Clear bin™.

Do not use the machine without the Clear bin™ in place. Failure 1o do so could result in eleciric shock

or personal injury.

Emplying in o bag is recommended for allergy sufferers.

The British Allergy Foundation is a UK national charity with the aim of improving awareness,
prevention and treatment of allergies.

The British Allergy Foundation Seal of Approval is o UK registered trademark.

Cleaning the Clear bin™
Do not use detergents, polishes or air fresheners to clean the Clear bin™,
Do not immerse the whole cyclone in water.
Ensure Clear bin™ is completely dry before re-fitting.
Clean the shroud with o cloth or dry brush o remove lint and dust.
Do not put the Clear bin™in a dishwasher.

Washing your filter

Check your filier regularly. Under normal use, it may require cleaning ot least every 6 months
according to instructions to maintain performance. The filter may require more frequent washing if
vacuuming fine dust.

. Turn power off and unplug before washing the filier. Failure to do so could result in electric shock

or personal injury.
Wash the filter in cold water only.
Do not use detergent to clean filter,

Do not put the filter in the dishwasher, washing machine, clothes dryer, microwave or near an
open ffame.

Ensure the filter is completely dry before refitting in your machine. Air dry for ot least 24 hours,

Clearing blockages

Clearing blockages is not covered by your machine’s limited warranty.

A Turm power off and unplug before checking for blockages. Failure to do so could result in electric

shock or personal injury.

This machine is fitted with an aufomatically resetting thermal cut-out. If the machine overheats it will
cut-out, it must be switched off and unplugged immediately and cllowed to cool down before
atemnpting fo check fikers or for blockages.

Clear blockage before re-starting.
Beware of sharp objects when clearing blockages.
Refit all parts of the machine securely before using it.
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INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES AINTES DE UTILIZAR ESTA ASPIRADORA

Cuando se utiliza un oparate elédrico, deben tomarse siempre precauciones bésicas, incluyendo las siguientes:

ADVERTENCIA

PARA DISMINUIR EL RIESGO DE INCENDIO, CHOQUE ELECTRICO O ACCIDENTE:
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Do not leave appliance when plugged in. Unplug from elecirical outlet when not in use and before servicing.
No la utilice ol aire libre, ni sobre superficies himedas.
No la trate como si fuera un juguete. Preste atencidn si es ulilizada por nifios o cerca de ellos.

Usela Unicamente como se describe en este manual. Usela dnicamente con plezas, acceserios y piezas de
recambio recomendados por Dyson.

No use la aspiradora si el coble o el enchufe estén dofades. 7 S la aspiradora no funciona correctamente, se ha
coido, darado, se ha dejado al aire libre o ha estado en contacdio con cualquier liquide, péngase en contacto con
la Linea Directa de Asistencia o Cliente de Dyson por el 1-866-693-9766.

Ne arrastre ni fire de ella por el cable, no utilice el cable a medo de asa, no atrape el cable con las puertas ni fire
del cable alrededor de bordes ofilados o esquinas. No pise el cable con la maguina. Mantenga el cable alejade de
superficies calientes y llamas vivas

No desenchufe la mdguina firando del cable. Para desenchufarla, sujete el enchufe, no el cable.
No foque el enchufe ni la méquina con los manos mojadas.

No tape las aberturas de la mdéguina con obietos. No la utilice st las aberturas estén blogueadas; manténgala sin
polvo, hilos, cabellos v objetos capaces de reducir el flujo de aire.

Mantenga el cabello, la ropa, los dedos v el cuerpo dlejados de las aberturas v piezas méviles de la méguina como
por ejemplo, el cepillo rotaterio.

Apague todes fos mandes antes de desenchufarla.
Preste especial atencidn al limpiar las escaleras.

No utilice la aspiradora pora recoger liquidos inflamables o combustibles, como la gascling, ni la utilice en éreas
donde dichos liquidos podrian estar presentes.

Lo manguera confiene cables elédricos. No la use si esié dafiada, cortada o perforada. Evite recoger objelos
corfantes.

Stempre apague este aparaio andes de conediar o desconectar ya sea la manguera e la boguilla motorizada.

Sostenga el enchufe cuando rebobine en la bobina del cable. No permita que el enchufe se golpee cuando
rebobine.

Desenchufe antes de conectar los accesorios.
No wiilice la aspiradora pora recoger cigarrnillos o fésforos encendidos o cenizascalientes.
No use la méquina sin el cubo transparente Clear bin™ y los filtros en su sitio.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

ESTE APARATO ESTA DESTINADO PARA USC DOMESTICO SOLAMENTE
Instrucciones de polarizacion

Para disminuir ef riesgo de choque elédirico, este aparate lleva un enchufe polarizade (una clavija es més ancha
que la ofra). Este enchufe se conecta a una foma de corriente polarizada de una sola forma. 51 el enchufe no entra
totalmente en la toma de corriente, dé la vuelta el enchufe. Si sigue sin entrar bien, péngase en confacio con un
eleciricisia calificado para instalar una foma de corriente correcta. No cambie ef enchufe de ninguna monera.

Precaucidn

No permifa que ninguna persona gue no sea capaz de operar la aspiradoracorreciamente fa haga funcionar.

Consulte los instrucciones recomendadas por el fabricante de su piso antes de aspirar v cuidar sus pisos y
olfombras. Algunas alfombras formardn pelusa si utiliza el cepillo rotatoric mientras aspira. Si esto sucede,
recomendamos aspirar en el modo de pisos expuestos y consultar con el fabriconte de su piso.

Los cepillos rofatorios volverdn a la pesicién de ON cada vez que encienda la mdquina vy la ponga en la posicidn
de limpieza.

Este aparato estd disefado para uso doméstico Unicamente en inferiores v en el coche, no deberia usarse, ni
guardarse en espacios exteriores. No debe usarse para fines comerciales ni de alquiler.

No utilice su aspiradora al aire libre ni sobre superficies himedas. Si la uliliza en un garagje, tenga exiremo cuidado
de limpiar la placa base v las ruedas con un panio seco después de aspirar para quitaries fa areng, suciedad o
piedritas que podrian danar los pisos delicados.

Lo aspiradora puede usarse dentro de un garaje, Gnicamente con fos accesorios del Kit defimpieza para el coche Dysen
Modelo 08909. Si se uiiliza en un gardie, fengaextremo cuidade de limpiar lo placa base v las ruedas con un pafic seco
despuésde aspirar, para quitarles la arena, sudedad o piedritas que podrian dafar fospisos delicados.

Si el cordén estd dofado, apague la corriente v desconéciela del enchufe inmediatamente. El cable sélo debe ser
reemplazado por Dyson Lid o por nuestro agente de servicio designado para evitar un riesgo.

—p—

No lubrigue ninguna pieza, ni realice ningln frabojo de martenimiento o reparacidn aparte de los mostrados
en este manual o los aconsejados por la Linea Direcla de Asistencia al Cliente de Dyson.

MNo se recomienda el uso de un cable de extensiéon.

No lubrigue ninguna pieza, ni realice ningn frabajo de mandenimienio o reparacién aparle de los mostrados
en este manual o los aconsejados por la Linea Directa de Asistencia al Cliente de Dyson.

Si el elecirodoméstico no funciona correctamente, se ha coido, dofads, se hadejado ol aire libre o ha estado
en condacto con cualquier liquide, péngase en confacto con la Linea Direcia de Asistencia al Cliente por

el 1-866-693-9766.

Compruebe que fa corriente elédrica se corresponda con la que figura en la placo de calificacién, la cual

se encuentra detrds del cubo transparente.

Lo méiguina sélo debe utilizarse conforme a las caradteristicas #écnicas.

Apague y desenchufe la aspiradora antes de cambiar los accesorios, refirar el cubo transparente Clear bin™,
los filiros, la manguera, revisar si hay obsirucciones o realizar cualguier ofra operacién de mantenimiento.
Asegirese de que el filtro lavable esté completamente seco antes de volver o instalarlo en la aspiradora.

Por favor tome nota: esta mdquinag es solamenie para use doméstico. Las particulas pequenas de polvo, como
el polvo de construccién o la haring, sélo se deben aspirar en cantidades pequenas.

No presione el boién de liberacién del Cyclene mientros transporta la méguina,ya que pedria coerse y provocar
un accidente.

No utilice la mdaquina para recoger obietes duros cortantes, juguetes pequenos,alfileres, sujetapapeles, eic.,

ya que podrian danar la mdquina.

Al aspirar, algunas alflombras pueden generar pequenas descargas de estdfica enel cubo transparente o en &l

tubo. Estas no estén asociadas af suministro decorriente eléctrica. Para minimizar sus efecios, no cologue su mano
ni infreduzcaningln objeto en el cubo fransparenie, a menos que primero lo haya vaciado ylavado con agua fria.

Cémo vaciar el cubo transparente Clear bin™

Vacielo lo antes posible cuando la sudedad alcance el nivel de la marca Max —no deje llenar de mas.
T4

Apague v desenchufe la méquina antes de vaciar el cubo transparente Clear bin™,

No use la maquing si el cubo transparente no estd en su sitio. De lo contrario pedriarecibir un choque eléctrico
o sufrir un accidenie personal.

Se recomienda vaciarlo en una bolsa a aguellas personas que sufran de alergios.

British Allergy Foundatfion es una sociedad benéfica nacional del Reino Unidocuyo objetive es mejorar
la conciencio, prevencién y tratomiento de los olergios.

El Sello de aprobacién de British Allergy Foundation es una marca registrada enel Reino Unido.

Limpieza del cubo transparente Clear bin™

No utilice detergentes, pulidores ni aromatizantes para mpiar el cubo transparente
No sumerja todo el Cydone en agua.
Aseglrese de que el cubo esté completamente seco anfes de volver o colocarlo.

Limpie la rejilio con un pano o un cepillo seco para eliminar la pelusa y el polvo. No coloque el cubo en
el lavavajillos.

Lavado del filtro

Controle el filiro regularmenie y lavelo ol menos cada 6 meses segin las instrucciones para mantener
el rendimiento,

Apague y desenchufe la maguina antes de lavar el filiro. De lo contrario podriarecibir un chogue elédirico
o sultir un accidente personal.

Lave el filiro en agua fria solamende.
No utilice detergente para impiar el filiro.
No penga el filiro en el lavavaiillos, lavadora, secadora, homo de microondas ni cerca de una llomo.

AsegUrese de que el filro esté completamente seco anfes de colocarlo de nuevo en su méquina. Deje secar
al aire libre durante ol mencs 24 horas,

Eliminacién de las obstrucciones

La limpieza de obstrucciones no estd cubierta por la garantia limitada de su mdquina.

Apague y desenchufe la maguina antes de revisar en busca de obsirucciones. De lo conirario podria recibir
un cheque elédrico o un accidente personal.

St alguna parte de su mdaquina se bloquea, puede recalentarse y apagarse automdticamente. Desenchufe
la mdquina y déjela enfriar,

Elimine la obstruccién antes de volver o encender la méguina.

No utilice objetos cortartes para eliminar los obstrucciones.

Vuelva o colocar todas las piezas de la mdqguina de modo seguro antes de usarla.
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LIMITED WARRANTY AND CUSTOMER CARE

Dyson customer care

Thank you for choosing to buy o Dyson vacuum cleaner,

H you have a question about your Dyson vacuum cleaner, call the Dyson Helpline of
1-866-693-9766 with your serial number and details of where and when you bought
the cleaner. Your serial number can be found en the rating plate, which is behind the

Clear bin™,
Most questions can be solved over the phone by one of our Helpline staff

 your vacuum cleaner needs service, call the Dyson Helpline se we can discuss the
available options. H your machine is under warranty, and it is a covered repair, it will
be repaired at no cost.

Dyson Helpline:

Call 1-866-693-9766 1oll free, 7 days a week.

Please register as a Dyson owner

Thank you for choosing o buy a Dyson vacuum cleaner.

To help us ensure you receive prompt and efficient service, please register as o
Dyson owner. There are twe ways to do this:

+ by compleling and returning the enclosed form to us by mail
s online al www.dyson.com

This will confirm ownership of your Dyson vacuum cleaner in the event of an insurance
loss, and enable us to contact you if necessary.

Terms and conditions of the Dyson 5 vear limited warranty
What is covered

Your Dyson vacuum cleaner is warranted against original defecis in material and
workmanship for o period of five years from the date of purchase, when used for
private household purposes in accordance with the Byson Owner’s Manual. This
warranty provides, ot no exira cost to you, all labor and parts to place your vacuum
cleaner in proper operating condition during the warranty period. This warranty is
subject 1o the following terms:

What is not covered

Dyson Inc. shall not be liable for costs incurred as a result of:

*  Machines purchased from an unauthorized dealer.
¢ Clearing blockages from your machine.
¢ Use of parts not in accordance with the owner’s manual.

¢ Careless operation or handling, misuse, abuse and/or lack of maintenance or
use not in accordance with the owner’s manucal.

«  Bxernal sources such os weather.
s Repairs or allerations carried cut by unauthorized parties or agents.

*+  Use of the vacuum cleaner other than for normal demestic purposes within the
United States, e.g. for commercial or rental purposes.

¢ Use of parts and accessories other than those produced or recommended by
Dyson, Inc.

Warranty Service

*+  Please fill out and return the Product Registration form, or register online at
www, dySon.com

¢ Before service can take place, the terms of the warranty require that you contact
the Dyson Helpline with your model name/number, serial number, date and place
of purchase. Please keep your purchase receipt in a safe place to ensure you have
this information. The serial number is found on the vacuum cleaner’s rating plate,
which is behind the Clear bin™.

+ Al work will be carried out by Dyson, Inc. or its authorized agents.

s Any replaced defective parts will not extend the period of this warranty.

s Service under this warranty will not extend the period of this warranty.

If your machine is not funclioning properly, please call the Dyson Helpline of
1-866-693-9766. Most issues can be rectified over the telephone by our trained
customer care staff. If this is not possible Dyson, Inc. will arrange for your
vacuum cleaner to be repaired and returned in full working order ot no extra cost
to yourself,

Warranty Limitations and Exclusions

Any implied warranties relating to your vacuum cleaner, including but not limited
to warranty of merchantability or warranty of fitness for a particular purpose, are
imited to the duration of this warranty. This limitation is not allowed by some
states and so this limitation may not apply to you.

Your remedy for breach of this warranty is limited 1o the warranty service
described above. Dyson, Inc. will not be liable for any consequential damages
or incidental damages you may incur in connection with your purchase and use
of your vacuum cleaner. This limitation is now ollowed by some states and so this
limitation may not apply to you.

This warranty gives you specitic legal rights. You may also have other rights
which vary by state.

This warranty is not fransferable.

Do not pull on Do not use near Do not use near Do not run
the cord open flame heat sources over the cord

Do not pick up Do not pick up Do not use above Do not put your
water or liquids burning objects you on the siairs hands near the

brushbar when the
cleaner is in use

This produet iz profected by the following intellectual property rights:

Pedent/Patent Appliccdion numbers:

US 2004/0128789; US 7,018,439; US 6,835,222; US 6,974,488; US 5,078,761; US 5,893,236; US 6,989,039,
US 2006-0162119; US 2006-162119; US 2004-0078925: US 2004-0711828; US 10/494,294; US 10/494,297.

Please note: certain small details may vary from those shown.

1AVO dAWOLSND ANV ALNVEIVM A3 LIWIT
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GARANTIA'Y SERVICIO DE ATENCION AL CLIENTE

Servicio de atencién al cliente Dyson

Gracias por elegir comprar una aspiradora Dyson.

St tiene alguna pregunta que hacer sobre su aspiradora Dyson, llame o lo Linea
Directa de Asistencia al Cliente de Dyson por el 1-866-693-9766 facilitando el
nimero de serie y el nombre del establecimiento y fecha de compra de la aspiradora.
Puede encontrar el ndmero de serie en la placa de calificacion que estd detrds del
cubo fransparente.

La mayoria de las consultas se pueden resolver por teléfono gracias o nuestros
téenicos especializados en asistencia al cliente

Si su mdguina estd bajo garantia v es una reparacién cubierta, la reparacidon de
su méquina se realizard sin costo algune para usted.

Linea Directa de Asistencia al Cliente de Dyson:

Liame ol 1-866-693-9766, gratis, los 7 dias de la semana.

Por favor registrese como propietario de uno aspiradora Dyson
Gracias por elegir comprar una aspiradera Dyson.

Para ayudarnes a asegurarle que reciba un servicio réapide vy eficaz, por fovor
registrese como propietario de una aspiradora Dyson. Hay dos maneras de hacerlo:

s completando v envidndonos por correo el formulario que se adjunta

s en lineg en www.dyson.com

Esto confirmard que la aspiradora Dyson es de su propiedad en case de que ocurra
una pérdida cubierta por el seguro, y nos permitird contactarlo si fuese necesario.

Términos y condiciones de la garantia limitada de 5 afos de Dyson
Qué estd cubierto

Su aspiradora Dyson estd garantizada contra defectos originales de material o mano
de obra por un periodo de cinco afios a partir de la fecha de compra, cuando se
utiliza para fines domésticos privados y de acuerdo con ef Manual de instrucciones
de Dyson. Esta garaniia proporciona, sin coste para usted, foda la mano de obra

y piezas para poner su aspiradora en perfectas condiciones de funcicnomiento
durante el plazo de garantia. Esta garantio estd sujeta a los siguientes términos:

Clué no estd cubierto

Dyson, Inc. no serd responsable de los costes incurridos como resubado de:

*  Mdauinos comprados a proveedores no autorizados.,

s Eliminar obstrucciones de su mdquina.

s El uso de piezas moeniadas de forma contraria al Manual de instrucciones.

s El funcionamiento o manejo descuidade, use indebido y/o falta de mantenimiento
o el uso de forma contraria al Manual de instrucciones.

¢ Fuentes exiernos, como por ejlemplo el clima.

¢ Reparaciones o alteraciones llevadas o cabo por partes o agentes no autorizadoes.

¢ El uso de la aspiradora contrario a los usos domésticos normales dentro de los
Estados Unidos de América, por ejemplo, para el uso comercial o alquiler.

s El uso de piezas y accesorios que no sean los producidos o recomendados por
Dysen, Inc.

Servicio de garantia

¢ Por favor complete y devuelva el Formulario de registro del producio, o registrese
en linea en www.dyson.com

s Anfes de poder realizar el servicio, los t#érminos de la garantfa exigen que se
ponga en contacto con la Linea Directa de Asistencia al Cliente de Dyson y
que proporcione el nombre/nimero del modelo, nimero de serie, fecha y sitio
de compra. Por favor mantenga la factura de compra en un sitic seguro para
asegurarse de tener esta informacién. El ndmero de serie se encuenira en la
piaca de calificacidn de la aspiradora, detrds del cubo transparente.

s Todo el frabajo lo llevard a cabo Dyson, Inc. o sus agentes autorizades.

¢ El cambio de cualguier pieza detectuosa no extenderd el perfode de esia
garantia,

¢ El servicio segdn esta garantia no extenderd el periodo de esta garantia.

* 5 su méquina no funciona correclamente, por favor llame a la Linea Direcia
de Asistencia al Cliente de Dyson por el 1-866-693-9766. La mayorio de los
problemas pueden solucionarse por feléfono a través de nuesiro personal
capacitado en atencidn ol cliente. Si esto no es posible, Dysen, Inc. hard que
se repare y se le devuelva su aspiradora en perfectas condiciones sin cosio
adicional para usted.

Limitaciones y exclusiones de lo garantic

¢ Cualguier garantia implicita relacionada con su aspiradora, incluyendo pero sin
limitarse a una garantia de comerciabilidad o garantia de idoneidad para un
propésito en particular, se limita a la duracién de esta garantia. Esta limitacién
no estd permitida por algunos estados, peor lo que esta limitacién puede no
aplicarse a usted.

*  El recurso por el incumplimiento de esta garantia se limita al servicic de garantia
descrito anteriormente. Dyson, Inc. no serd responsable de ningén dafo
consecuente o incidental en el que se pueda incurrir en conexién con la compra
y uso de su aspiradora. Esta limitacidén no estd permitida por algunes estados,
por fo gue esta limitacidn puede no aplicarse a usted.

¢ Esta garantia le oforga derechos legales especificos. Puede tener ademds otros
derechos que varfan segin el estado.

*  Esta garantfa no se puede transferir.

Mo use cerca de Mo vse lo Mo pase por

fuentes de calor

Mo recojo agua Mo recoja objetos No cologue la MNo ponga las manos
i liquidos ancendidos aspiradors en
escaleras por cuando la aspiradora
encima de usted esté en uso

Este producio esté protegido por los siguientes derechos de propiedad intelectual:
NUmeros de patentes/solicitudes:

US 2004/0128789; US 7,018,439; US 6,835,222 US 6,974,488, US 5,078,761 US 5,893,936; US 6,989,039;
US 2006-0162119; US 2006-162119: US 2004-0078925; US 2004-0111828; US 10/494,294; US 10/494,297.

Por favar tome nofa: algunos pequefios detalles pusden ser distintos o los de estos Hushraciones.

el 15676 PN12585-01-01 13.17.06

una Hama aspiradora cerca de encima del cable

cerca del cepillo rotatorio

AINGIND TV NOIONALY 40 OIDIAYLS A VILNVIVO
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